AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

MONIB ZIRVI,
Petitioner,

U.

ILLUMINA, INC., AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD, LLP,
LATHAM & WATKINS, SEAN BOYLE, MATTHEW A. PEARSON, ANGELA
VERRECCHIO, ROGER CHIN, DOUGLAS LUMISH, RIP FINST AND
THERMO FISHER SCIENTIFIC,

Respondents.

STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Julie Connor, being duly sworn according to law and being over the
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioner.

That on the 23rd day of January, 2026, I served the within Petition for
a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon:

Lead Opposing Counsel (Akin Gump Appellees):

David Randall J. Riskin
Williams & Connolly LLP
680 Maine Avenue SW
Washington, DC 20024
Phone: (202) 434-5000
Email: driskin@wc.com

Denise Alvarez

Michael S. Stein

Brendan M. Walsh

Pashman Stein Walder Hayden P.C.
Court Plaza South, East Wing

21 Main Street, Suite 200



Hackensack, NJ 07601
Phone: (201) 488-8200
Emails:
dalvarez@pashmanstein.com
mstein@pashmanstein.com
bwalsh@pashmanstein.com

Robert B. Humphreys

Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 600
Los Angeles, CA 90067

Phone: (310) 229-1000

Email: rhumphreys@akingump.com

Plaintiff—Appellant Counsel:

Amar A. Agrawal, Esq.

Eisenberg Gold & Agrawal

1040 Kings Highway N

Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08002

Email: aagrawal@egalawfirm.com
Phone: (856) 324-8313

Joseph D. Garrity, Esq.
Lorium Law

101 NE Third Avenue

Suite 1800

Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33301
Email: jgarrity@loriumlaw.com
Phone: (954) 462-8000

by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively,
through U.S.P.S. Priority Mail. An electronic version was also served by
email to each individual.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the
within Petition for a Writ of Certiorari and three hundred dollar filing fee
check through the Overnight Federal Express, postage prepaid. In addition,
the brief has been submitted through the Court’s electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and
correct.

(800) 274-3321 » (800) 359-6859
Www.counselpressx:om



Executed on this 23rd day of January, 2026.
Sulie Connor

Julie Connor

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 234 day of January, 2026.

Dariona Bragl "%éj

MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY

Notary Public State of New York
No. 01BR6004935

Qualified in Richmond County
Commission Expires March 30, 2026
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